

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7803-7804/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2000 in TRC 249-250/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MEENAKSHI AMMA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & With Appln(s). for Raising  
additional grounds & Office report)  
With  
SLP(C)No.19060-19061/2000

Date : 05/01/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Joseph Vella Pally, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.  
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Petnr. in SLP Mr. G Prakash, Adv.  
(C) 19060-61/2000 & Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.  
For Res. In Mr. Jtothish A.P., Adv.  
SLP(C) 7803-04/2000

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.7803-04/2000@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Leave granted. Stay refused.

SLP(C) Nos.19060-61/2000@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Leave granted.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(N. Moorjani)  
Asstt. Registrar